Junk in the Trunk/Vendor Market/City-Wide Garage Sales Vendor Application Form

Event Date: Sat., June 7, 2025 in Slater, IA

Event Times & Location: -Vendor Market: 7:30am-11:30 am (405 Main St. grass lot)

-Junk in the Trunk: 7:30am-11:30am (Main St. - between Marshall St. & Story St.)

-City-Wide Garage Sales: 8:00am-2:00pm (Map will be released in June)

Application form and payment deadline: Mon., June 2, 2025 by 4pm

Thank you for your interest in our exciting event! If you wish to be a market vendor at the 405 Main St. grass lot OR reserve a Junk in the Trunk space on Main St. (between Marshall St. and Story St.) to sell garage sale type items OR you would like your address and a brief list of items being sold listed on the Slater City-Wide Garage Sale Map, either complete the online form at https://forms.gle/4kwMQSUWN1Ku671TA or the back side of this form (feel free to print or pick one up from City Hall) and mail to or drop off at: Slater City Hall, 101 Story St., Slater, IA 50244. Additionally, all Vendor Market, Junk in the Trunk, and City-Wide Garage Sale applicants will be required to pay a \$5 non-refundable fee with registration before being granted a spot. Check, cash, or credit/debit card accepted. *Vendor spots are limited. Once all vendor spots have been reserved, we will announce this on the City of Slater's Facebook page and website. Alternatively, feel free to call City Hall at 515-685-2531 to check for availability before sending your form and payment.

Additional Information:

- Electricity is NOT available for vendors.
- The event will be held rain or shine; please use your discretion if inclement weather is expected.
- Market and Junk in the Trunk vendors will be assigned a numbered vendor spot and a map of their vendor location closer to the event date. Vendor registration and the \$5 fee must be on file and confirmed.
- Vendors must supply their own table, tent, chair, etc. and stay within their designated space to ensure ease of navigation for customers.
- We welcome youth vendors; however, an adult must be present at the stand.
- The City reserves the right to return any application form and \$5 fee once vendor capacity has been reached.

*Please see other side for further registration information.

□ I would like to reserve a 10 ft wide x 15 ft deep market vendor spot at the 405 Main St. grass lot. Market vendors will have to either park along the gravel alley that borders the lot on the north side or in one of the other parking spots downtown to unload their items. Please DO NOT park on Main St. between Marshall St. and Story St. to unload as those spots are reserved for the Junk in the Trunk vendors. *If you park in the alley to unload, you will need to move your vehicle to another parking spot downtown after unloading to keep the alley open for emergency vehicles.
I would like to reserve a 24 ft wide x 18 ft deep 'Junk in the Trunk' vendor spot on Main St. These spots are for people who have garage sale items to sell, but would rather not have a garage sale at their house. The space we're offering is TWO angled parking spots parallel to each other; therefore, you will have plenty of room to not only park your vehicle, but also to put items in the parking space beside your vehicle. If you want to utilize a few feet beyond your trunk area and into the street, that's fine as well, but please don't extend too far out into the street to allow enough room for customers to navigate easily. Feel free to bring a tent, table, chair, etc as long as your items fit in your space. Additionally, vehicles in these spaces will need to be parked by 7am and won't be able to leave until 11:45am as street barricades will be in place. Please plan accordingly.
☐ I would like to be on the Slater City-Wide Garage Sale Map. This will include your address along with a brief list of items being sold.
Name:
Mailing Address:
Phone:
Email Address:
Name of Vendor Business (if applicable):
Please write a brief description of the items/products you are selling:
I do not hold the City of Slater liable for any personal injury or damage to personal property that may occur during the event.
Signature Date
Thank you once again for your interest in our event. A representative from Slater City Hall will contact you to confirm receipt of your application and payment and provide further details at that time.
Office Use Only: Form received (date): Payment type:

Please check one of the boxes below and fill out remaining information: